

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19482/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2013 in MFA No.7634/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MASTER D. SUDEEP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR, K.S.R.T.C. & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Ms. Romil Palhak, Adv.
Ms. Amritha Sarayooj, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be referred to the ensuing Lok Adalat.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|Sr.P.A.

|Assistant Registrar